
LASSEN COUNTY
Health and Social Services Department 

Date: August 19, 2025 

To: Tom Neely, Chairman 
Lassen County Board of Supervisors 

From: Brandon Rohrig, Director 
Lassen County Behavioral Health 

Subject: Amendment to Agreement Between Metopio, Inc. and 
Lassen County to extend the term of the agreement 
through August 31, 2025, and decrease the maximum 
amount of the contract from $93,250 to $88,750 to 
complete a Community Health Assessment as required by 
California Department of Public Health funding. 

Background: 

On July 25, 2023 Lassen County Public Health released a Request for 
Proposal (RFP) #PH-2023-01 and Metopio, Inc. was chosen in this process. 
The Community Health Assessment focuses on conducting evidence-based 
needs assessment and prioritization, making evidence-based community health 
investments, evaluating and measuring progress, and improving quality, 
transparency, and community engagement. This Amendment is to extend the 
term to ensure completion and payment of the agreement. 

Fiscal Impact: 

This Agreement will be paid from the Public Health Fund and Budgets 
110/0731. 

Action Requested: 

1) Approve the Amendment to the Agreement with Metopio, Inc.; and 2)
Authorize the County Administrative Officer or Designee to execute the
Amendment.

☐ HSS Administration
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8128

☐ Public Guardian/Administrator
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8337

☐ Housing & Grants
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8309

☐ Behavioral Health
555 Hospital Lane
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8108

☒ Public Health
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8183

☐ Community Social Services
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste A 
Susanville, CA 96130 

LassenWORKS 
1616 Chestnut Street 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8152

Child & Family Services 
1600 Chestnut Street 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8277

Adult Services 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste B 
Susanville, CA 96130 
(530) 251 - 8158

Family Solutions/Wraparound 
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste C 
Susanville, California 96130 
(530) 251 - 8340

      Mailing Address: 
      PO Box 1180 
      Susanville, California 96130 

H7






	AR PH Metopio 08.19.25
	BOS BH Metopio Inc. 1st Amend 8.19.25
	Metopio (2)



